## THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, JANUARY 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2025 IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COOURTHOUSE

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Citizens Communication
- Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 4. Consider and act upon approval of bonds of elected officials
- Consider and act upon appointments to the Uvalde County Historical Commission
- 6. Consider and act upon appointments to Uvalde County Child Welfare Board
- 7. Consider and act upon adoption of 2025 Capital Asset Policy
- 8. Consider and act upon adoption of 2025 Data Disaster Recovery Plan
- 9. Consider and act upon designating interior of Uvalde County buildings as smoke/vape free zones
- 10. Consider and act upon presentation of 2023 GFOA Award for accounting
- 11. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 12. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 13. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 14. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 15. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Sections 551.043 and 551.049 of the Texas Government Code at 10 AM on January 8th, 2025. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting.

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE

